## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Ν	lame	Execution Date	
Ollech Wolf 12/21/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Luminus Sta	_uminus Star N.V.			
Street Address: Schupstraat	Schupstraat 18			
	B-2018 Antwerpen			
State/Country: BELGIUM	BELGIUM			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: D4999		980		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (845)359-7798				
Fax Number: (845)359-7798				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: Peter Michalos, Notaro & Michalos P.C.				
Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road				
Address Line 2: Suite 110				
Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		J904-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Peter Michalos		
Total Attachments: 1 source=J904-001-Assignment#page1.tif				

Patent J904-001

REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0153

## UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLLECH Wolf, Lange Herentalsestraat, 80, B-2018 Antweerpen, Belgium (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, little, and Interest in and to United States Design Patent D499,980;

WHEREAS, LUMINIS STAR N.V., Schupstraat, 18, B-2018 Antwerpen, Belgium(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in United States Design Patent D499,980, issued December 21, 2004 entitled "Precious Stone":

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent D499,980, and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of said Letters Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated;	21 - 12,2006 Welfall-
$\bigcirc$	OLLECH Welf
<u>C</u> X	STEVEN BOGLENS - STEENDAM 1103- 9000 DENT)
Witness	
	A (MAREL ROBORIS - SCHNTTERSHOFSTROAT 45 - 2000 ANTERPEN)
Witness	
RECOR	AND RETURN TO:
	NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700
Custom	er No.: 21706
J904-001-Assign	umpd
,	
	,
	PATENT

**RECORDED: 02/09/2007**